Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay the following compensation for 
performance of the Services, not to include any subsequent renewal periods, as 
follows: 

a. Administrative Services provided between January 1, 2018 and 
December 31, 2019, in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED NINE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($409,000.00); 

b. Administrative Services provided between January 1, 2020 and 
December 31, 2020, in the amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($180,000.00); 

c. Administrative Services provided between January 1, 2021 and 
December 31, 2021, in the amount of ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($102,000.00); 

d. Stop Loss Insurance coverage for January 1, 2018 through December 31, 
2018, in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($700,000.00); 

e. Stop Loss Insurance coverage for January 1, 2019 through December 31, 
2019, in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($721,000.00); 

f. Stop Loss Insurance coverage for January 1, 2020 through December 31, 
2020, in the amount of EIGHT HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($801,000.00); 

g. Stop Loss Insurance coverage for January 1, 2021 through December 31, 
2021, in the amount of EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($885,000.00); 

h. Total compensation for performance of Services between January 1, 
2018 and December 31, 2021 shall not exceed THREE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,798,000.00), 
which amount shall include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes 
(“NMGRT”).   

i. For any subsequent renewal periods set forth in Section B, “Term,” above, 
compensation will be strictly based upon rate negotiations with Contractor 
and Council approval of said negotiations;